Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation Endowment Fund







About Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation

The Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation was formed in 2002 as a nonprofit group to promote and support the Kossuth County Conservation Board. The Foundation has successfully raised funds for the completion of the nature center and continues to provide funds for displays, furnishings, and educational programs to promote environmental education in the county. Expert speakers have provided programs for all ages and have included topics on eagles, insects, trees, and historic re-enactors. The Foundation also provides funding for field trips for elementary students in Kossuth County and awards scholarships to graduating seniors choosing to study in the fields of environmental science and education.

Your Gift Keeps on Giving

The Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation Endowment Fund was established with the Kossuth County Community Foundation to benefit the activities of Water's Edge Nature Center. Because the fund is an endowed fund with the Community Foundation, the donated dollars are invested, and only the income from

the fund is granted out. Your contribution will help carry out the mission of Water's Edge Nature Center now, and forever. To learn more about this fund, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org.

Added Tax Benefits of Giving

This fund is eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% state tax credit. Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit Iowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow Iowa program. Your gift will also be eligible for federal deductions for charitable giving. Go to cfneia.org/endowiowa for more information.

A fund held with the



An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

Yes! I/we want to support the mission of Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation through a gift to the fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$	
Name	"Water's Edge Nature Center Foundation Endowment Fund"
Address	Please send checks to: Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle
City/State/Zip	Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Phone	Gifts can also be made on our secure webpage at fund.cfneia.org/watersedge
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	☐ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.
	I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in our will or estate plan.